
Southwestern (KS) vs. Evangel
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Southwestern vs Evangel (MO) (10/15/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Southwestern (9-5-0, 6-3-
0)

2

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 3 Carlos Villalba 0 0 0 0 0 78
d 4 Adrian Gimenez 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 5 Luis Le Moignan 0 0 0 0 0 61
d 14 Nicola Antiglio 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 10 Marcos Benavidez 1 0 0 0 0 64
gk 1 KJ Masso 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 6 Connor Inlow 1 1 0 0 0 70
mid 8 Jack Bagley-Etheridg 5 3 1 0 0 77
mid 19 Denis Martinez 1 0 0 0 0 67
mid 20 Bernabe Lopez 1 1 1 0 0 66
mid 22 Luke Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 66

--Substitutes--
7 Zach Hammar 0 0 0 0 0 31
11 Francesco Rochelli 1 1 0 0 0 25
12 Devon Ambrosio 0 0 0 0 0 29
16 Jose Mejia 0 0 0 0 0 26
24 Luis Hermida 0 0 0 0 0 12
27 Aidan Wiggs 0 0 0 0 0 12
28 Mateus Varotti 1 0 0 0 0 24
55 Elias Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 12
TM Team 0 0 0 0 9 0

Totals 12 6 2 0 9

Evangel (MO) (6-3-3, 2-3-
3)

0

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
4 Akari Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 62
5 Tales Ruiz 0 0 0 0 0 53
10 Andrea Fincato 2 1 0 0 0 67
11 Ruben Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 70
14 Alim Bangura 2 1 0 0 0 71
16 Felipe Tupi 1 1 0 0 0 80
17 Philip Mason 1 1 0 0 0 65
18 Hayes Van Breusegen 1 0 0 0 0 47
22 Vasco Goncalves 1 1 0 0 0 59
25 Ethan Gilliam 0 0 0 0 0 57
37 Davide Marzoli 0 0 0 0 0 90

--Substitutes--
2 Cadu Alves 0 0 0 0 0 55
6 Finn Schlauch 0 0 0 0 0 8
7 Micah Siems 0 0 0 0 0 30
8 Sebastian Molina 0 0 0 0 0 33
9 Jaeden Carter 0 0 0 0 0 11
12 Caleb Kuchta 1 1 0 0 0 21
13 Juyong Kim 0 0 0 0 0 21
19 Franco Cuevas 0 0 0 0 0 26
20 Silas Grundtner 0 0 0 0 0 19
26 Greyson Bartlotti 0 0 0 0 0 5
29 Isaac Dady 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 Kolton Adkins 0 0 0 0 0 10
TM Team 0 0 0 0 11 0

Totals 9 6 0 0 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 KJ Masso 90:00 0 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
37 Davide Marzoli 90:00 2 4

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 1 1 2
Evangel (MO) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 7 5 12
Evangel (MO) 4 5 9

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 3 3 6
Evangel (MO) 2 2 4

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Southwestern 6 5 11
Evangel (MO) 1 0 1

Fouls 1 2 Total
Southwestern 5 4 9
Evangel (MO) 4 7 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 37:20 SOUTHWES Jack Bagley-Etheridg unassisted
2 50:24 SOUTHWES Bernabe Lopez unassisted

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-EVANGEL #5 Tales Ruiz (52:34); YELLOW-SOUTHWES #5 Luis Le Moignan (59:55); YELLOW-EVANGEL #17 Philip Mason
(61:11); RED-EVANGEL #17 Philip Mason (64:55); YELLOW-SOUTHWES #14 Nicola Antiglio (77:47);



Win-KJ Masso (9-5-0). Loss-Davide Marzoli (6-3-3).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Coryell Field (Springfield, Mo.)
Officials: Scorer: Issac Granado;
Offsides: Southwestern 1, Evangel (MO) 0



Southwestern (KS) vs. Evangel
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Southwestern vs Evangel (MO) (10/15/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Time Play
0:00 KJ Masso at goalie for Southwestern.
0:00 Davide Marzoli at goalie for Evangel (MO).
5:45 Shot by Evangel (MO) Vasco Goncalves, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
6:05 Corner kick by Evangel (MO) Vasco Goncalves [6:05].
6:52 Offside against Southwestern.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
Foul on Southwestern.

11:37 Shot by Evangel (MO) Philip Mason, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
13:54 Shot by Southwestern Luke Anderson, Blocked.
17:22 Shot by Evangel (MO) Alim Bangura, High.
19:01 Corner kick by Southwestern Denis Martinez [19:01].
21:09 Corner kick by Southwestern Denis Martinez [21:09].
21:51 Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [21:51].

Foul on Southwestern.
22:30 Evangel (MO) substitution: Cadu Alves for Akari Sydney.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
24:52 Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridg, Wide Left.
26:47 Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridg, Save (by goalie) Davide Marzoli.
27:04 Evangel (MO) substitution: Franco Cuevas for Hayes Van Breusegen.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
Foul on Southwestern.

30:39 Shot by Evangel (MO) Andrea Fincato, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
30:44 Evangel (MO) substitution: Micah Siems for Vasco Goncalves.

Foul on Southwestern.
33:53 Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridg, Hit Post.
34:48 Evangel (MO) substitution: Kolton Adkins for Felipe Tupi.
34:48 Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [34:48].

Foul on Evangel (MO).
37:20 GOAL by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridg (FIRST GOAL), goal number 15 for season.
37:20 Evangel (MO) substitution: Caleb Kuchta for Andrea Fincato.
37:20 Evangel (MO) substitution: Finn Schlauch for Franco Cuevas.
37:20 Evangel (MO) substitution: Sebastian Molina for Ethan Gilliam.
40:22 Evangel (MO) substitution: Juyong Kim for Ruben Gonzalez.
40:22 Evangel (MO) substitution: Silas Grundtner for Alim Bangura.

Foul on Southwestern.
43:37 Shot by Southwestern Denis Martinez, Blocked.
44:04 Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [44:04].
44:18 Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [44:18].
44:29 Header Shot by Southwestern Connor Inlow, Save (by goalie) Davide Marzoli.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Southwestern (KS) vs. Evangel
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Southwestern vs Evangel (MO) (10/15/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Southwestern: #1 KJ Masso, #3 Carlos Villalba, #4 Adrian Gimenez, #5 Luis Le Moignan, #6 Connor Inlow, #8 Jack Bagley-Etheridg, #10

Marcos Benavidez, #14 Nicola Antiglio, #19 Denis Martinez, #20 Bernabe Lopez, #22 Luke Anderson.
45:00 For Evangel (MO): #4 Akari Sydney, #5 Tales Ruiz, #10 Andrea Fincato, #11 Ruben Gonzalez, #14 Alim Bangura, #16 Felipe Tupi, #17 Philip

Mason, #18 Hayes Van Breusegen, #22 Vasco Goncalves, #25 Ethan Gilliam, #37 Davide Marzoli.
Foul on Evangel (MO).

47:39 Shot by Southwestern Marcos Benavidez, High.
Foul on Southwestern.
Foul on Evangel (MO).

50:24 GOAL by Southwestern Bernabe Lopez, goal number 1 for season.
Foul on Southwestern.
Foul on Evangel (MO).

51:45 Evangel (MO) substitution: Caleb Kuchta for Hayes Van Breusegen.
52:34 Yellow card on Evangel (MO) Tales Ruiz.
52:34 Evangel (MO) substitution: Cadu Alves for Tales Ruiz.
53:55 Corner kick by Southwestern Denis Martinez [53:55].

Foul on Evangel (MO).
58:53 Southwestern substitution: Zach Hammar for Denis Martinez.
59:55 Yellow card on Southwestern Luis Le Moignan.
59:59 Shot by Evangel (MO) Andrea Fincato, Wide Right.
60:33 Southwestern substitution: Devon Ambrosio for Luis Le Moignan.
61:11 Yellow card on Evangel (MO) Philip Mason.
61:50 Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridg, Save (by goalie) Davide Marzoli.
62:04 Corner kick by Southwestern Zach Hammar [62:04].
62:23 Corner kick by Southwestern Zach Hammar [62:23].
62:46 Shot by Evangel (MO) Caleb Kuchta, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
64:20 Evangel (MO) substitution: Sebastian Molina for Ethan Gilliam.
64:20 Southwestern substitution: Jose Mejia for Marcos Benavidez.
64:55 Red card on Evangel (MO) Philip Mason.
64:55 Evangel (MO) substitution: for Philip Mason.
64:59 Southwestern substitution: Francesco Rochelli for Jack Bagley-Etheridg.
65:34 Evangel (MO) substitution: Hayes Van Breusegen for Caleb Kuchta.
65:34 Southwestern substitution: Jack Bagley-Etheridg for Bernabe Lopez.
65:34 Southwestern substitution: Mateus Varotti for Luke Anderson.
68:59 Shot by Evangel (MO) Alim Bangura, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
70:16 Southwestern substitution: Denis Martinez for Connor Inlow.
71:28 Shot by Southwestern Mateus Varotti, High.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
73:44 Evangel (MO) substitution: Juyong Kim for Vasco Goncalves.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
74:34 Evangel (MO) substitution: Micah Siems for Ruben Gonzalez.
74:34 Evangel (MO) substitution: Franco Cuevas for Andrea Fincato.
75:24 Shot by Southwestern Francesco Rochelli, Save (by goalie) Davide Marzoli.
75:38 Evangel (MO) substitution: Silas Grundtner for Alim Bangura.
75:38 Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [75:38].
76:23 Corner kick by Southwestern Zach Hammar [76:23].
77:47 Yellow card on Southwestern Nicola Antiglio.
77:58 Header Shot by Evangel (MO) Hayes Van Breusegen, Wide Right.
77:58 Southwestern substitution: Aidan Wiggs for Carlos Villalba.
77:58 Southwestern substitution: Luis Hermida for Denis Martinez.
77:58 Southwestern substitution: Elias Martinez for Jack Bagley-Etheridg.
79:05 Evangel (MO) substitution: Jaeden Carter for Hayes Van Breusegen.

Foul on Southwestern.
Foul on Southwestern.

84:42 Evangel (MO) substitution: Greyson Bartlotti for Cadu Alves.
84:42 Evangel (MO) substitution: Isaac Dady for Akari Sydney.

Foul on Evangel (MO).
89:18 Shot by Evangel (MO) Felipe Tupi, Save (by goalie) KJ Masso.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


